www.techele.com                                                                  by WUZHENG RECTIFIER
  KP3000A-C
 PHASE CONTROL THYRISTOR
 Features
Center amplifying gate
Metal case with ceramic insulator
Low on-state and switching losses
Application
Large power converter
DC and AC switches
Active & Passive inverter
Symb. parameter Test Conditions TJ(℃) Value Unit
Current
Ratings
IT(AV) Average on-state current
180° half sine wave 50Hz Double side
cooled  Ths=75°C
125 3000 A
IT(AV) Average on-state current
180° half sine wave 50Hz Double side
cooled  Ths=55°C
125 3790 A
ITSM Surge on-state current
10ms half sine wave   VR=0.6VRRM
125 38 KA
I2t I2T for fusing coordination 125 7220 KA2S
Characteristics
VDRM
VRRM
Repetitive peak off-state
voltage Repetitive peak reverse
voltage
VDRM & VRRM tp=10ms
VDSM & VRSM= VDRM&VRRM+100V
125 400-1000 V
IDRM
IRRM
Repetitive peak current
VDM= VDRM
VRM= VRRM
125 Max.200 mA
VTO Threshold voltage  125 Max.0.84 V
VTM Threshold voltage ITM=5000A, F=40KN 25 Max.2.20 V
rT On-state slop resistance  125 Max.0.09 mΩ
IH Holding current VA=12V, IA=1A 25 20-300 mA
Dynamic
Parameters
dv/dt
Critical rate of rise of off-state
voltage
VDM=67%VDRM 125 Max.300 V/μs
di/dt
Critical rate of rise of on-state
current
VDM= 67%VDRM  to 600A, Gate
pulse tr ≤0.5μs  IGM=1.5A
125 Max.250 A/μs
trr Reverse recovery time ITM=500A,tp=1000µs,VR=50V
di/dt=-20A/µs
125 24 μs
Qrr Reverse Recovery charge 125 3000 μc
Gate
Parameters
IGT Gate trigger current
VA=12V, IA=1A
25 40-300 mA
VGT Gate trigger voltage 25 0.8-3.0 V
VGD Non-trigger gate voltage VDM=67%VDRM 125 Min.0.3 V
IT(AV)             3000 A
VDRM/VRRM    400~1000 V
ITSM              38KA
I2T           7220 KA2S
www.techele.com                                                                  by WUZHENG RECTIFIER
Thermal &Mechanical Date
Dimensions:
Symb. parameter Test Conditions TJ(℃) Value Unit
Rth(j-h)
Thermal resistance Junction to heat
sink
At 1800 sine wave, double side cooled Clamping
force 40KN
 Max.0.011 ℃/W
Fm Mounting force   35-47 KN
Tstg Stored temperature   -40-140 ℃
Wt Weight   1100 g
www.techele.com                                                                  by WUZHENG RECTIFIER
                    Fig.5                                                   Fig.6
           Fig.1                                              Fig.2
                     Fig.3                                             Fig.4
0.011
0
0.003
0.006
0.009
0.012
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
t,S
Z t
h,°
C
/W
Max. junction To heatsink Thermai Impedance Vs.Time
Y76KPE
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
IT(AV),A
T h
s(m
ax
),°
C
DC270180120906030
Max. heatsink Temperature Vs.Mean On-state Current
360
Conduction Angle
Y76KPE 34
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200
IT(AV)，A
P T
(A
V)
(m
ax
)，
W
30
60
90
120
180
270
DC
Max. Power Dissipation Vs.Mean On-state Current
360
Conduction Angle
Y76KPE 34
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200
IT(AV)，A
P T
(A
V)
(m
ax
)，
W
30
60
90
120
180
Max. Power Dissipation Vs.Mean On-state Current
Conduction Angle
1800
Y76KPE
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
IT(AV),A
T h
s(m
ax
),°
C
30 60 90 120 180
Max. heatsink Temperature Vs.Mean On-state Current
Conduction Angle
1800
Y76KPE
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
100 1000 10000 100000
ITM,A
V T
M
,V
Peak On-state Voltage Vs.Peak On-state Current
TJ=125°C
www.techele.com                                                                  by WUZHENG RECTIFIER
外形图:
                         Fig.7                                     Fig.8
            Fig.9                           Fig.10
3V,300MA
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
                 IGT，mA
V G
T，
V
125°C
25°C
-10°C
-30°C
Gate Trigger Zone at varies temperature
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
 IGT，A
V G
T，
V
max.
min.
     PGM=140W
(100μs脉宽)
PG2W
Gate characteristic at 25°C junction temperature
7220  38
2200
2900
3600
4300
5000
5700
6400
7100
7800
1 10
t,ms
I2 t,1
03 A2 S
I2t  Vs.Time38
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
1 10 100
n,@ 50Hz
I TS
M
,K
A
Surge Current Vs.Cycles
Wuhan Wuzheng Rectifier Co., Ltd
Add: NO. 73 Gaoxin Five Road, East Lake New Technology Development Zone, Wuhan City, Hubei province.
Tel : 86-27-87001995
Fax: 86-27-87180920
Email: info@techele.com
Web: www.techele.com/en
cntechele.en.alibaba.com